Storebrand Livsforsikring Group

Interim Report Storebrand Livsforsikring AS 24

Movement level 3

NOK million Equities Fund units
Loans to

customers
Corporate

bonds Bond funds
Investment
properties

Owner-
occupied

properties

Book value 01.01 76 21,586 27,152 8 15,138 32,644 1,737

Net profit/loss -3 5,791 -1,081 -228 337 -1

Supply/disposal -2,548 -783 -1,126 1,154 36

Sales/overdue/settlement

To quoted prices and observable assumptions

Currency translation differences 116 196 385 389 17

Other -12 463

Book value 30.09.2024 73 24,934 25,484 8 14,170 34,988 1,789

As of 30 September 2024, Storebrand Livsforsikring had NOK 7 077 million invested in Storebrand
Eiendomsfond Norge KS and VIA, Oslo. The investments are classified as “investment in associated
companies and joint ventures” in the Consolidated Financial Statements.

Sensitivity assessments
Sensitivity assessments of investments on level 3 is described in note 12 in the 2023 annual report.
There is no significant change in sensitivity in this quarter.

Storebrand Livsforsikring Group

25 Interim Report Storebrand Livsforsikring AS

Sensitivities

NOK Million

CSM as at end of
period

Impact on CSM

12,335

Equity down -25% (2,791)

Property down  - 10bp (1,014)

Interest rate up  - 50bp 684

Interest rate down  + 50bp (893)

Spread up  + 15bp (1,212)

Mortality down -5% (371)

Disability up and return to work from disability down 5% 15

Expenses up +5 % (309)

Note
5

Insurance contracts

Storebrand Livsforsikring Group

Interim Report Storebrand Livsforsikring AS 26

Insurance revenue and expenses

30.09.24

Guaranteed pension Insurance

NOK million

Guarantee
d products

- Norway

Guarantee
d products

- Sweden

Pension
related

disability
insurance
- Norway

P&C and
Individual

Life

Group Life
and

Disability
Insurance

Total 30.09.23 31.12.23

Contracts measured under VFA and
GMM

Amounts relating to changes in LRC
   Expected incurred claims and other
insurance service expenses

   Expected incurred claims -3 -1 399 396 446 611